

Market Announcement

15 December 2022

Pearl Gull Iron Limited (ASX: PLG) - Trading Halt

Description

The securities of Pearl Gull Iron Limited ('PLG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of PLG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Monday, 19 December 2022 or when the announcement is released to the market.

Issued by

Shane Falconer

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



15 December 2022

Ms Elizabeth Watts Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

Sent by email: tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear Elizabeth

Request for Trading Halt - Pearl Gull Iron Limited (PLG)

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1 Pearl Gull Iron Limited (ASX: PLG) requests an immediate trading halt on its securities pending an announcement in relation to a capital raising.

The Company requests the trading halt remain in place until the earlier of commencement of normal trading on 19 December 2022, or when the anticipated announcement is released to the market.

The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted, nor of any other information relevant to this request.

This request has been authorised for release to the ASX by the Company's Board of Directors.

Please contact me if you have any queries in relation to this request.

Yours sincerely,



Christopher Hunt Company Secretary



Registered Address
Pearl Gull Iron
ACN 621 103 535
ABN 62 621 103 535

Level 2, 87 Colin Street, West Perth, WA 6005 www.pearlgulliron.com.au Directors

Russell Clark – Non-Executive Chairman

Jonathan Fisher – Non-Executive Director

Alexander Passmore – Non-Executive Director

E: admin@pearlgulliron.com.au P: +61 8 6383 7988 Projects
Switch Pit
North Bay
Magazine Pit

Shares on Issue Share Price Market Cap ASX Code

2.5c (14 Dec 202 \$2.6M

\$2.6M PLG